

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARDIN §

ORDER TO TERMINATE MANDATORY EVACUATION ORDER AND EMERGENCY ORDER

I, Wayne McDaniel, duly elected County Judge of Hardin County, Texas, based upon the most current information and assessments received by the Hardin County Office of Emergency Management, find it reasonable and prudent to rescind the Mandatory Evacuation Order and the Emergency Order issued for Hardin County, Texas.

A Mandatory Evacuation Order was entered to be effective at 2:00PM, August 25, 2020, for all residents of Hardin County under the authority granted me by Section 418.108(f) of the Texas Government Code; and an Emergency Order was entered to be effective at 8:00PM on August 26, 2020, which implemented a "dusk to dawn" curfew under the authority granted me by Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code.

By the same authority granted me under the Texas Government Code, I, Judge Wayne McDaniel, hereby rescind the Mandatory Evacuation Order and the Emergency Order, to be effective at 12:00PM on August 27, 2020.

ORDERED, this <u>27</u>TH day of <u>August</u>, 20<u>20</u>.

Wayne McDaniel Hardin County Judge